BOARD OF EDUCATION
MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OMAHA, NEBRASKA
BOARD MEETING STROH ADMINISTRATION CENTER
5:25P.M. 5606 SOUTH 147 STREET
February 26, 2018

AGENDA

A. Call to Order

The Public Meeting Act is posted on the wall and available for public inspection.
B. Pledge of Allegiance
C. RollCall

D. Public Comments on agenda items — This is the proper time for public questions and comments on agenda items only.
Please make sure a request form is given to the Board President before the meeting begins.

E. Routine Matters: None

F. Information Items: None

G. Unfinished Business: None

H. New Business
1. New Board Member Interviews
2. Executive Session
3. Selection of new Board Member

I.  Future Agenda ltems/Board Calendar

1. Board of Education Meeting on Monday, March 5, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center

2.  New Board Member Induction on Monday, March 12, 2018 at 4:45 p.m. and Committee Meeting of the Whole at
6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center

3. Willa Cather Elementary School - 50" Anniversary Celebration & 20" Anniversary of the CORE Knowledge
Academy on Thursday, March 15, 2018 from 5:00-7:00 p.m. at Cather Elementary, 3030 S. 139" Plaza

4. Spring Break March 19-23, 2018 — No School for Students

5. Retired Administrator & Teacher Luncheon on Tuesday, March 20, 2018 at 12:00 p.m. at the Millard South High
School Cafeteria

6. Board of Education Meeting on Monday, April 2, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center

7. Committee Meeting of the Whole on Monday, April 9, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center

8

9

Board of Education Meeting on Monday, April 16, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center
Mari Sandoz Elementary School - 50" Anniversary on Friday, April 27, 2018 from 6:00-8:00 p.m. at Sandoz
Elementary, 5959 Oak Hills Drive

10. Board of Education Meeting on Monday, May 7, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center

11. Employee Recognition Dinner on Wednesday, May 9, 2018 at Embassy Suites, La Vista — Social at 5:30 p.m. and
Dinner at 6:30 p.m.

12. Foundation Hall of Fame Banquet on Friday, May 11, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at Embassy Suites, La Vista

13. Committee Meeting of the Whole on Monday, May 14, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center

14. Board of Education Meeting on Monday, May 21, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Don Stroh Administration Center

15. High School Graduation on Saturday, May 26, 2018 at Baxter Arena

MWHS at 9:00 a.m. MNHS at 1:00 p.m. MSHS at 5:00 p.m.

J. Public Comments - This is the proper time for public questions and comments on any topic. Please make sure a request
form is given to the Board President before the meetingbegins.

K. Adjournment:



